

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

## Highlands Water Company Docket No. 23-010-01 MGMWC Petition to Intervene

1 message

 Marjalee Smith <highlandswaterco@gmail.com>
 Mon, Nov 13, 2023 at 2:48 PM

 To: Public Service Commission <psc@utah.gov>, Patricia Schmid <pschmid@agutah.gov>, pgrecu@agutah.com,

 "mgalt@utah.gov" <mgalt@utah.gov>

 Cc: mjensen@parrbrown.com

To the Public Service Commission of Utah,

I respectfully ask that the "Petition to Intervene in Highlands Water Company, Inc.'s Request to Update Service Area" be disregarded. I do not believe that the statements in the document show that the legal interests of these parties may be substantially affected by the updating of Highland's service area. Mountain Green Mutual Water Company and Village at Trappers Loop LLC, are applying as a mutual water company, which under statute is not subject to the jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission. I don't believe there is any reason a mutual water company cannot co-exist in the same service area as a regulated water utility company.

Sincerely, Marjalee Smith President Highlands Water Co.